	09-19-2000
TENTS ONLY  TO THE HONORAE  Please record th	PATENTS ONLY WARKS 101462260 reof
Name of conveying party(ies) Alberto BRIGNONE Renata FUSI Silvana MOLLICA Paolo ZANOTTO  G. 5.  SEP 0 5	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: BRICO S.r.1. Address: Via Cesare Battisti, 15 I-28040 DROMELLETTO (Novara) - ITALY
Nature of conveyance:  [XX] Assignment [ ] Change of Name  [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Merger  cution Date: July 25, 2000	[ ] Other
Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this do the application is:  Date	ocument is being filed together with a new application, the execution date
Patent Application No(s). 29/126,389	B. Patent No(s).  I I I I I
Additional numbe	ers attached? [ ] Yes [XX] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	6. Number of applications and patents involved:  (1)  7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged:
	\$40.00  8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
40.00 DP	o Not Use This Space
Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)	N-TT 8/1/00
·	N Signature  Total numb

**PATENT** REEL: 011070 FRAME: 0981

Total number of pages including cover sheet [02]

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	BRIGNONE Alberto	
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) (2)	FUSI Renata	
		(3)	MOLLICA Silvana	
			7ANOTTO Paolo	
		(4)		
		(5)	sideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.0	
		consideration	ns paid to each of the undersigned, the receip undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does as	t of which is hereby acknowledged,
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	BRICO S.r.1.	
0	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	Via Cesare Battisti, 15	
			I-28040 DORMELLETTO (Novar	a) - ITALY
			designated as the Assignee) the entire right for the United States, its territories, dependence	
(8)	Insert Identification of Invention,	(8)	Helmet	
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number			
	r oreign Application Number	for which th	e undersigned has filed or will file a provisional	application, or for which undersigned
			d a non-provisional application for patent in the U	
<i>(9)</i>	Insert Date of Signing	(9)	on	
	of Application			
(10)	Alternative Identification	(10)	U.S. Application Number	
(10)	for Filed Applications	(10)	Tuly 17 2000	
			filedf the undersigned also agrees to assign, and here	
	applications thereof and also to exec	thereon, inc patent. grees to execut cute separate a	as and extensions thereof and in and to any in luding the subject matter of any and all claims we all papers in connection with the application assignments in connection with such applications	which may be obtained in every such and any continuing or divisional or
concern	2) Each of the undersigned aging this application or continuation	grees to execu or division or 1	d to the invention hereby transferred.  te all papers necessary in connection with any re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assigne	
evidence	and going forward with such interf		all affirmative acts which may be necessary to o	shtnin a grant of a valid United Stares
patent to	the Assignce.	ees to perform	an attribute acts which may be necessary to e	outurn a grant of a valid United States
	<ol> <li>Each of the undersigned and the invention and improvements g the invention.</li> </ol>	grees to comm thereof, and v	nunicate to the Assignee or representatives there will, upon request, but without expense to him or	reof any facts known to him or her her, testify in any legal proceedings
-United	5) Each of the undersigned he states resulting from said application	n or any divisi	s and requests the Commissioner of Patents to is: on or divisions or continuing applications thereof as full right to convey the entire interest herein	f to the said Assignee, as Assignee of
	i and will not execute, any agreemer	nt in conflict he	rewith.	
identific	ation which may be necessary or d	ereby grants the estrable in ord	te firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to it er to comply with the rules of the United States	nsert on this assignment any further Patent Office for recordation of this
inure to	the benefit of the heirs, executors, a	dministrators	e heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	_
		y each of the	undersigned on the date opposite the name of	•
(1) Da	ate July 25, 2000 Signati	re of Invento	<u> </u>	(Alberto BRIGNONE)
		re of Invento	tarato tu-	(Renata FUSI)
(3) Da	ate July 25, 2000 Signate	re of Invento		(Silvana MOLLICA)
	Tuly 25 2000	ire of Invento		(Paolo ZANOTTO)
	<del></del>			
	ate Signati	ire of Invento	т	
	7 7 05 0000	re of Invento	P V. C.	
Date Date	July 25, 2000 Witness  July 25, 2000 Witness	s Exer	elfordid:	

**RECORDED: 09/05/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011070 FRAME: 0982